Case No: 2401825/2019



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Ms T Stewart

Respondent: Whittle Pharmacies Limited

Heard at: Manchester **On:** 31 May 2019

Before: Employment Judge David Hoey (sitting alone)

Representation

Claimant: Mr Oxbury (friend) Respondent: Mr Ali (Counsel)

JUDGMENT

- 1. Of consent the respondent's designation is changed to that as set out above.
- 2. Of consent the respondent will pay to the claimant the sum of £68.29 by way of outstanding holiday pay.
- 3. Each of the claimant's claims raised in case number 2401825/2019 are dismissed, the respondent having paid the sums due to the claimant as required by law.

Employment Judge
Date_31 May 2019_
JUDGMENT SENT TO THE PARTIES ON
5 June 2019
FOR THE TRIBUNAL OFFICE

Case No: 2401825/2019

provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.

Public access to employment tribunal decisions

Judgments and reasons for the judgments are published, in full, online at www.gov.uk/employment-tribunal-decisions shortly after a copy has been sent to the claimant(s) and respondent(s) in a case.